6.

Government of Tripura Directorate of Family Welfare & P.M.

No.F13(1-79)DFWPM/FSSA/2020(Sub-IV).

Dated, Agartala, the 05/06/2021.

SHORT NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Short Notice Inviting Quotation are hereby invited by the Asst. Director of Family Welfare & P.M (Head of Office), Government of Tripura, Agartala from reliable resourceful experienced firm/person with valid license holder and Local authorized agency regarding Printing of Multicolor Posters in Bengali and Kokborak languages for Food Safety Standard Authority (FSSA) under this Directorate of Family Welfare & P.M, Government of Tripura, Agartala. The items with Specification is mentioned in the following table:-

SI.No	Name of Poster	Specification	Quantity
1.	Printing of 4 types (offset printing)	Quality of paper	Total-10,000 (ten Thousand) nos.
	Multicolored posters.	(Glossy paper-90GSM)	
		Size of poster-	1000x4=4000 in Kokborak
		20 inch X 30 inch.	languages posters.

Terms and Conditions

- Quotation shall be dropped in the Tender Box at Office of the undersigned (Store & Purchase Section) in sealed cover, addressing to the Asst. Director of Family Welfare & P.M (Head of Office), Government of Tripura, P.N. Complex, 2nd Floor, Health Directorate Building, Gurkhabasti, Agartala-799006 up to 04:00 PM. of 28-06-2021. Quotation may be opened on 29-06-2021, if possible.
- 2. Trade license of printing press.
- 3.ITC & PTC should be submitted.
- 4.Xerox copy of PAN Card & GST Registration should be submitted with quotation.
- 5. Payment will be made on bill basis.
- 6. The rate should be quoted in figure & words in Indian currency.
- 7. Selected firm must be completed the supply within 15(fifteen) days from the date of issue of work order.

The undersigned reserves right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reason. $\Lambda \cdot l / l$

Mapon

Asst. Director of Family Welfare & PM (Head of Office) Government of Tripura, Agartala

Copy paste to the notice board of:-

- 1. The Directorate of Family Welfare & P.M, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The Directorate of Health Services, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. The Directorate of Panchayet, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. The Nodal Officer, IT DFWPM, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala for uploading of Govt. web-side.
- 5. The Dy. Food Safety Commissioner of DFW&PM, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala for information.
- 6. The Receipt & Dispatch Section, DFWPM, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.

Asst. Director of Family Welfare & P.M., (Head of Office) Government of Tripura, Agartala

Scanned by CamScanner